

GAHC010187772025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./354/2025**

ANANTA NATH  
SON OF MAHESH NATH  
VILL- BHOJKUCHIA PARA  
P.O. AND P.S. PATACHARKUCHI,  
DIST. BAJALI, ASSAM,  
PIN-781326

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SABINA YASMIN  
W/O SADEK ALI  
RESIDENT OF MOIRAMARI  
P.O. AND P.S. HOWLY  
DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM

PIN-781316

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR J ABEDIN, MR N SARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : --29.08.2025**

At the request made by Mr. J. Abedin, the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 09.09.2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**