

GAHC010187772025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./354/2025

ANANTA NATH
SON OF MAHESH NATH
VILL- BHOJKUCHIA PARA
P.O. AND P.S. PATACHARKUCHI,
DIST. BAJALI, ASSAM,
PIN-781326

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SABINA YASMIN
W/O SADEK ALI
RESIDENT OF MOIRAMARI
P.O. AND P.S. HOWLY
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

PIN-781316

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR J ABEDIN, MR N SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. MUSTAFA HUSSAIN(R-2),DR. R HOQUE (R-2),MR. R ALI(R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

15.10.2025

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

List after a week, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Interim order passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing of the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant